
. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

 Contractor 1                                                                            Employer  
 

 
 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (4TH. FLOOR) 

EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, 
“JEEVAN DEEP”, 

EXHIBITION ROAD, 
PATNA-800 001 

PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103,  
e-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 

AN ISO: 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
 

Tender No- LICI/ECZO/2024-25/ 41  
 

NAME OF WORK: E TENDER FOR PROPOSED EXTERNAL AND 
INTERNAL PAINTING WORKS OF BO BUILDING KATIHAR UNDER 

BHAGALPUR DO. 
 
 

BID DOCUMENT 
(SIGNED COPY NOT REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED WITH BID) 

 
This document is a part of BID-I. The Earnest Money Deposit and Tender 
Document Fees is to be physically submitted if the Tenderers avail the option 
of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/Bank Guarantee at the following 
Address by 15.00hrs of 28.01.2025. However if the Tenderer opts for Payment 
by NEFT, then it has to be done by 23.59 hrs on 27.01.2025. 
 

Life Insurance Corporation of India. 
East Central Zonal office. 
Engineering Department. 

“JEEVAN DEEP BUILDING” 
4TH floor 

Exhibition Road. 
Patna: 800001 

 
 
 
 
 



. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

 Contractor 2                                                                            Employer  
 

 

                      

     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF NDIA 
EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

“JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 
PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014, 
E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 

AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 

 
INVITATION OF E TENDER FOR PROPOSED EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL PAINTING 

WORKS OF BO BUILDING KATIHAR UNDER BHAGALPUR DO. 
 

Life Insurance Corporation of India invites e-bids through website 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from empanelled bidders under category -  Civil work 15-50 
Lac  for the following work as per the details given below: 
Bid No. LICI/ECZO/ENGG/24-25/ 41                              Date-  20.01.2025 

 
Name of work  INVITATION OF E TENDER FOR PROPOSED EXTERNAL AND 

INTERNAL PAINTING WORKS OF BO BUILDING KATIHAR 
UNDER BHAGALPUR DO. 

 
Description of Works (in 
brief) 

PROPOSED EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL PAINTING WORKS 
OF BO BUILDING KATIHAR UNDER BHAGALPUR DO 

Estimated Cost Rs 904626.20 
Sale Period 
(Downloading) 

20.01.2025  To  27.01.2025 up to 17.30 hours 
 

Online Bid submission 
closing date & time 

27.01.2025 upto 23.59 hours  

Physical Bid submission 
closing date & time 

28.01.2025 upto 15.00 hours  

Opening of Technical / 
Financial Bid date & time 

28.01.2025 upto 15.30 hours 

Contact E-mail ecz_engg@licindia.com 
 

Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/sale date extension in respect of above tenders shall be 
issued only on website: http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC only and no separate notification shall 
be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit the said website to keep 
themselves updated.  
 
Dated    : 20.01.2025                                                                                         CHIEF ENGINEER 
 
 
“This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this 
 limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected 
 Procuring Entity’s enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However,  
contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with 
 Procuring Entity as per procedure.” 
 
 
 
 
 
 



. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

 Contractor 3                                                                            Employer  
 

System Tender No. : LICI/ECZO/2024-25/ 41 dated 20.01.2025 
 

1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering System 
portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended contractors. 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Document Fee 

1. NAME OF WORK: 
PROPOSED EXTERNAL 
AND INTERNAL PAINTING 
WORKS OF BO BUILDING 
KATIHAR UNDER 
BHAGALPUR DO  

Rs 9,04,626.20 Rs. 18,100.00 
(Rupees Eighteen 
Thousand One  
Hundred only) 

Rs 500.00 +@ 
18% GST i.e. Rs. 
590.00 (Rupees 
Five hundred and 
Ninety only) (non-
refundable) 

 
2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal i.e. 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
 

3.  Last Dates of various activities by bidder: 

i) Downloading of Tender Documents  :  Upto 17.30 Hrs on 27.01.2025 
ii) Tender Closing Date & Time  : Upto  23.59 hrs of   27.01.2025 
iii)  Last date of physical submission of EMD &  :  Upto 15.00 Hrs. of  28.01.2025  

Tender document fees, if tenderers avail the  
option in form of DD/PO/BG. 

iv) Last date of online payment through NEFT/GTGS : Upto 23.59 Hrs. on 27.01.2025 
for EMD & Tender document Fees. 

v) Opening of  BID I & II       : On 28.01.2025 at 15:30 Hrs  
. 

 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned portal 
(website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
Office Address : 
Antares Systems Limited. 
E-Tender helpdesk  
#24, Sudha Complex,  
03rd Stage, 04th Block,  
Basaveshwaranagara,  
Bangalore - 560079,  
 
Help Desk Contact Details: 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

 Contractor 4                                                                            Employer  
 

List of selected Agencies are as below:- 
 

SL. NAME OF THE AGENCY ADDRESS 
1) M/S Infra Solution H.N-195, Gali No-4 A, Gupta enclave, Vikash nagar, Uttam Nagar, 

New Delhi- 110059, M.K.saurabh- 9717038668, 8800190866, email - 
infrasolution2012@gmail.com ,  

2) Shri Kamadgiri 
Traders, 

MIG-95,Sector - E, world Bank Barra, Kanpur-208027, S.K.Awasthi, 
M-9415040598,8840722192, E mail - kamadgiritraders@gmail.com,  

3) M/s. DNS Enterprises West Devi ashan Lane , Vi- Khas Mahal, Chiriya Tand, Po-GPO, 
Patna- 800001. Dhruva Nath Singh, M-9431041580,9308944552, 
mail- dhruvasingh.dns@gmail.com,  

4) M/S :  M.D.Builder 128/K/480,  Kidwainagar, Kanpur, Deepak Pandey,M- 09415129397 
Ph- 0512-2662909 mail -mdbuilder63@gmail.com 

5) M/S :  Uday Udyog 30/1 Chowdhury Para Lane, Howrah-711104, Ayshee Chowdhury,M- 
6290793262,9836064936, mail -ayshee18.  chowdhury @gmail.com 

6) M/S :  Holly Cross 
Construction Co( P ) 
Ltd    

522,Diamond Harbour Road, ist Floor, Kolkata-700034., Santanu 
Sen , M-9477151037 mail -sensantanu1962@gmail.com 

7) M/S :  Veena 
Contractors Pvt. Ltd 

South Bazar Samiti, Kasturba Nagar, Patna-800006, Pramod 
Choudhary , M-9430954749,9661215442, E- mail 
veena_contractorspvtltd@yahoo.com 

8) M/S :  G & G infratech 
Pvt. Ltd 

304-305, 3 rd floor, Plot No-1, Usha chambers, LSC, New Rajdhani 
Enclave, New Delhi-110092, Deepak Goel, , M-
9212796020,9667041919, E- mail -g_g infratech@live.com 

9) M/S Manoranjan 
Kumar 

H no-61, Church Road, Zone No-7, Birsa Nagar, Jamshedpur 
831003, M-9431346825, Mail-manoranjan809@gmail.com 

10) M/S : M.A& Co. Vi-Sijberia college compound East, Ulberia, Howrah-711315,  Samir 
Mukherjee  , M-7596982184,9830781347, E- mail -
sk.ragikur@gmail.com 

11) M/S : Ghosh and 
company  

183, ashokgarh, Dunlop Bridge, kolkata-700108, Santanu Ghosh  , 
M-8910216956,9830805015,6290421704, E- mail - manughosh1999 
@gmail.com 

12) M/S Rishik Enterprises Rana pratap Nagar, Chas, bokaro, jharkhand , M-
9431990386,7765922131, email- rishikbokaro2011@rediffmail.com 

13) M/S Gurudev 
Construction 

47/34, ramkrishna Ghosh road, kolkata-700050 ,  Subrata 
Bhattacharjee ,M-9883165997, E mail- sbgurudev@gmail.com 

14) M/S P.N.Singh Post Office Lane, Aghoria Bazar, Muzafferpur-842002 , P..N. Singh  , 
M-9431266921, E mail- pnsingh.muz @gmail.com 

15) M/S Maa Enterprises Yamuna Vihar Colony, Ramkrishna Nagar, Patna- 804453, Neeraj 
Verma  ,M-7004414289,8051755599, E mail- 
enterprises.maa888@gmail.com 

16) M/S:  A. D. 
Construction 

265/675 Teacher Colony, North Dahiyawa tola, Chapra, Amit Kumar 
Singh, M-9534943569/ 9798998607, Mail-
adconstructionchapra@gmail.com 

17) M/S :  Ranbir Kumar At-Garhi Bishanpur, PO-Kiul RS, Dist-Lakhisarai, PIN-811310 ,  
Ranbir Kumar, M- 9431276913 mail -ranbirkumar1503@gmail.com 

18) M/S Sonu Interior Rama Bhawan, Anandbag, Near Kalisthan, BhikhanpurGumti No-
12,Bhagalpur M- 7782815970/ 8789701870 mail- 
sonuinterior1969@gmail.com,  

19) M/S Avinash kumar Bittu Singh Lane , west Jayprakash Nagar, jakkanpur, Patna- 01.M- 
9334260725, mail - kumar.Avinash28186@gmail.com ,  

20) M/S J.S Construction H.N- 4D/6, Kunwar Singh Path, North S.K.Puri, Patna-13    M- 
09334187905, 09835817304 mail - j.s.construction@gmail.com 



. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

 Contractor 5                                                                            Employer  
 

21) M/S Prerna Associate c/o Dr.Shree Nandan Prasad Sinha, Swami Sahajanand Nagar, 
Bhagwanpur, Muzafferpur M- 9431474806,9472692233 mail - 
kumarkishor508@gmail.com  

22) M/S Abhimanyu 
Interiors contractor 

S-604 b, Nehru enclave, school Block, Shakarpur, delhi-
110092 , M -9312030910, 8010413196, Mail- 
ak5727795@gmail.com 

23) M/S Pradeep Kumar 
Gupta 

Kamaldeo narayan path, Gossai tola, patliputra, patna -13            M - 
09835489751, 09631726575, mail - 
pradeepkumargupta377@gmail.com,  

24) M/S Kumar Gautam 
Bharti 

ITC- 106, Dream city, Thalawali chanda, A.B Road, Indore, M.P , M-
9425055314, mail -kgautambharti@gmail.com,  

25) M/s Asian Enterprises Ashok Nagar, Road no-8A, Kankarbagh,Patna-800020,               Ph-
9304785061/9304057163 Mail-enterprises.asian@rediffmail.com 

26) M/S Lokenath 
Enterprise 

NO-1 Dighirpar, Canning town, South 24 PGS, West Bengal, 
M-9830841961, mail-swapannaiya178@gmail.com, 

27) M/S Maa Vaishno 
Enterprises 

Ram Janki Path, New Etwarpur, Patna-804453 , Amar 
Kumar Ph-9097387436 / 7004409175, Mail-
enterprises.mavaishno2016@ gmail.com, 

 
                                


